RESOLUTION NO. 2015-240

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE 2014 VINELAND PIGTAIL BABE RUTH ALL STAR 14U TEAM.

WHEREAS, the 2014 Vineland Pigtail Babe Ruth All Star 14U Team excelled in their competition, accomplishing what no Vineland pigtail softball team has ever done; and

WHEREAS, the 2014 Vineland Pigtail Babe Ruth All Star 14U Team were the District 3 Champions, the Southern New Jersey State Champions and was runner up (2nd place) in the Mid Atlantic Regional Championship; and

WHEREAS, the players: Cara Melchiorre, Rosa Lasalandra, Gabrielle Pratts, Eliza Rodriguez, Jada Morgan, Amaya Doyle, Deja Farmer, Shianne Bermudez, Rosalyn Saunders, Stephanie David, Samantha Likanchuk, Tahtiyana Camba, Emily Figeroua, and team equipment manager Juliana Bordley, and the managers and coaches: Jeffrey Bordley, Danny Bermudez, Noel Almodovar, Dan Likanchuk and Miquel Cortes, all worked to achieve a successful season.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that City Council commends and congratulates the 2014 Vineland Pigtail All Star softball team for their excellence and extends best wishes to the players, coaches and parents in all their future endeavors.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

Council President

Municipal Clerk

K: Commending 2014 Pigtail All Star Team